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25'-0" SETBACK ABOVE 36'-0" IN HEIGHT
DASHED LINE INDICATES
60' TALL BUILDING ABOVE IN PD-193 (MF-2)
SUBDISTRICT

15' FRONT YARD SETBACK
ON REAGAN ST IN PD-193 (MF-2)
SUBDISTRICT

36' TALL
BUILDING

VEHICLE INGRESS/EGRESS

CURB CUT CROSSWALK MARKED AND
 RAMPED UP TO LEVEL OF SIDEWALK

RAMP TO BELOW
GRADE PARKING

4' MINIMUM WIDTH UNOBSTRUCTED
SIDEWALK ON REAGAN ST NORTH OF
GARAGE ENTRY DRIVE
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NGLE

RETAIL/
RESTAURANT

WITH RESIDENTIAL
UNITS ABOVE
 ON LEVEL 3

LEASING CENTER
WITH FITNESS AND
RESIDENTIAL UNITS
ABOVE ON LEVEL 3

LINE OF 65' TALL
MULTIFAMILY
BUILDING ABOVE
ON LEVELS 3-5
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PD 193 (GR)
NOT A PART OF REQUEST

36' TALL
BUILDING

60' x 65' COURTYARD
ABOVE (7,500 SF OPEN
SPACE PROVIDED AT
 LEVEL 3)

GROUND LEVEL RESIDENTIAL UNITS
 WITH RESIDENTIAL UNITS ABOVE ON LEVEL 2

LINE OF 85' TALL
MULTIFAMILY
BUILDING ABOVE
ON LEVELS 3-7

60' x 60' COURTYARD
ABOVE (3,600 SF OPEN
SPACE PROVIDED)

RAMP UP TO
LEVEL 2 PARKING

60' x 58' COURTYARD
(3,480 SF OPEN SPACE
PROVIDED)

60' x 50' COURTYARD
 (3,000 SF OPEN SPACE
PROVIDED)

CROSSWALK MARKED AND
LEVEL TO SIDEWALK

CURB CUT CROSSWALK MARKED AND
 RAMPED UP TO LEVEL OF SIDEWALK

PD-193 REQUIRED
LOADING SPACES

LINE OF 65' TALL
MULTIFAMILY
BUILDING ABOVE
ON LEVELS 3-5
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(A 70' PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY)
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10' FRONT YARD SETBACK
ON REAGAN ST IN PD-193 (GR) SUBDISTRICT

DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN PD-193 (MF-2)
& PD-193 (GR) SUBDISTRICTS

10' FRONT YARD SETBACK
ON LEMMON AVE IN PD-193 (GR) SUBDISTRICT,
FROM THE STREET EASEMENT

25'-0" SETBACK ABOVE 36'-0" IN HEIGHT
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SUBDISTRICT
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Job #:  22070.00 Mixed Use Mid Rise Residential & Retail/Restaurant

LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
Not for Construction Dallas, Texas Trademark - 3900 Lemmon Ave MU //  January 12, 2024  //  Landscape Architecture

 - EXTENT OF BUILDING ABOVE

 - EXTENT OF OPEN SPACE AT LEVEL 3

 - EXTENT OF RESTAURANT ZONE
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 - LANDSCAPE SITE AREA

 - GENERAL PLANTING AREA

 - SPECIAL PLANTING AREA

CANOPY TREE (5" CALIPER MIN.)
*LIVE OAKS NOT TO BE PLANTED
ALONG LEMMON AVE*

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TREE TO BE PRESERVED

SPECIMEN TREE ( 8" CALIPER MIN.)

· ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS WILL BE IRRIGATED BY A FULLY
AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM. A PERMANENT DRAINAGE
WILL BE INSTALLED THAT COMPLIES WITH INDUSTRY
STANDARDS.

IRRIGATION NOTES

· ALL TREES WILL BE PLANTED IN SOIL QUANTITIES THAT ARE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF DALLAS ARTICLE X
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS THERE ARE PD 193 REQUIREMENTS
OR UTILITIES THAT CONFLICT.

SOIL NOTES

· ALL EXISTING SITE TREES TO BE MITIGATED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CITY OF DALLAS ARTICLE X TREE MITIGATION
REQUIREMENTS.

TREE MITIGATION NOTES

· TREES CAN BE ADJUSTED OR REMOVED BEYOND LOCATIONS
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IN THE EVENT EXISTING OR
PROPOSED UTILITIES OF ANY KIND, TRANSFORMERS, OR
GRADE ISSUES CAUSE SUCH LOCATIONS TO BE
DETRIMENTAL TO THE TREES LONG TERM GROWTH AND
WELFARE.

PLANTING LOCATION NOTES

 - PARKWAY PLANTING AREA

 - PEDESTRIAN PAVEMENT

Z-

LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE CALCULATIONS

ORNAMENTAL TREE (65 GAL MIN.)

BENCH (2 PER FRONTAGE)

BIKE RACK (2 PER FRONTAGE)

TRASH OR RECYCLING (2 PER FRONTAGE)
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